

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER Quirino, Luna, Apaydo



## NOTICE OF AWARD

March 8, 2023

JOEL U. ACOSTA

JUA ELECTRICAL SERVICES

Tuguegarao City, Philippines

Dear Sir,

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date February 20, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES for the contract price of equivalent to ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE PESOS (PhP 1,683,839,00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions

to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	THUOMA
50	pcs	Pinlight/downlight open type standard socket 6"	499.50	24,975.00
100	pcs	LED fluorescent tube with holder (18W, F16T8/860/G single ended)	1,499.50	149,950.00
100	pcs	LED fluorescent tube (18W, F8T8/860/G single ended)	999.50	99,950.00
100	pcs	LED fluorescent tube with holder (18W, F16T8/860/G double ended)	1,499.50	149,950.00
100	pcs	LED fluorescent tube (18W, F8T8/860/G double ended)	999.50	99,950.00
50	pcs	Incandescent bulb 100W frosted standard lamp	249.50	12,475.00
100	pcs	LED bulb 3W	199.50	19,950.00
100	pcs	LED bulb 9W	299.50	29,950.00
75	pcs	LED bulb 13W	299.50	22,462.50
5	pcs	LED spotlight 30W	499.50	2,497.50
6	pcs	LED spotlight 50W	1,499.50	8,997.00
50	pcs	LED emergency light (dual lamp) 2x3W SMT LED, 220-240V, 60Hz	1,499.50	74,975.00
50	pcs	LED emergency light (dual lamp, swivel type, 110 Lm x 2, 3W, 230V, LED light	1,799.50	89,975.00
5	rolls	Rubber tape	49.50	247.50
20	rolls	Electrical tape	64.50	1,290.00
20	pcs	Universal adapter	49.50	990.00
50	pcs	2 gang flash type outlet	299.50	14,975.00

14-6





## Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER Quirino, Luna, Apaycro



50	pcs	2 gang convenience outlet (for extension wire) surface type	144.50	7,225.00
5	boxes	Tox and screw, 6mm	99.50	497.50
50	pcs	PVC conduit for electrical (1/2", 3m, orange)	299.50	14,975.00
10	rolls	Flexible hose (1/2", electrical, orange)	999.50	9,995.00
3	boxes	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 8.0mm²	8,299.50	24,898.50
50	meters	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 22mm <sup>2</sup>	599.50	29,975.00
200	meters	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 250mm2	1,799.50	359,900.00
100	meters	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 125mm <sup>2</sup>	599.50	59,950.00
100	meters	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 100mm <sup>2</sup>	399.50	39,950.00
100	meters	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 38mm²	249.50	24,950.00
100	meters	Electrical wire (THHN/THWN) 30mm <sup>2</sup>	249.50	24,950.00
3	rolls	Extension wire #12	4,499.50	13,498.50
25	pcs	Wire connector 500mcm	499.50	12,487.50
3	pcs	Ground rod copper 3m, 20mm dia.	2,499.50	7,498.50
100	pcs	Exhaust fan (ceiling type, 30W, 10")	1,499.50	149,950.00
12	pcs	Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI), outlet	799.50	9,594.00
30	pcs	Circuit breaker box (Nema 3R, 16x25cm)	2,999.50	89,985.00
OTAL				1,683,839.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

MARLENE LAGO, MD, FPPS, MHA

Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME: SIGNATURE:

DATE:

MARCH 9 2017

SOCOTEC ISO 9001